
—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 8,1979

WesternMaryland
Auction

Western Maryland
Stockyards, Inc.

Westminster, Md.
August 28,1979

64.50-66.00; Choice heifers
425.515 lbs. 73.50-78.00.

HOGS 600: Barrows &

Gilts 1.25 higher. US 1-2 200-
240 lbs. 41.0041.24, few to
41.50; US 2-3 230-260 lbs.
40.0041.00.

SOWS: 1.00 instances 1.50
higher. US 1-3 300600 lbs.
27.00-28.00, several 28.25-
28.50.

270 lbs. 39.7541.00. US No. 1-3
300-550 lbs. sows 30.00-33.50,
few to 35.00, No. 2-3 300-700
lbs. 26.50-30.00. Boars 300600
lbs. 25.75-28.75.

FEEDER PIGS 545. US
No. 1-3 10-20 lbs. feeder pigs
12.00- per head, No. 1-3
20-30 lbs. 16.00-23.00, No. 1-3
3040 lbs. 23.00-28.00, No. 1-3
40-60 lbs. 28.00-34.50.

SHEEP 33. Choice 95-115
lbs. spring slaughter lambs
58.50-60.50, Good 95-115 lbs.
52.00- Slaughter ewes
20.00-

BUTCHER CATTLE: Fat
Steers good run, prices
steady, Good-Choice 59.00-
63.25, Standard Holstems
55.00- Heifers good
56.00- 1 Choice at 62.00,
Cows, 3.004.00 under last
week. Good Cows several
49.50-52.00, Standard &

Utility 45.0049.00, Canners
43.00- Shelly 43.00
down, Bulls few offered, Top
1565 lb. at 65.00Bulk 900-1100'
lb. 56.00-60.00.

VEAL AND CALF
AUCTION: Choice vealers
165-250 lbs. 91.00-101.00;
Good & Choice 100-135 lbs.
81.50-95.00; 65-100 lbs. 65.50-
83.50.

SHEEP AUCTION:
Package Choice spring
slaughter lambs 92lbs. 62.75.

Four States
Auction

Four StatesLivestock
Sales, Inc.

Wed., August 29,1979BUTCHER HOGS: No top
hogs offered, Bulk 190-200 lb.
37.25-38.85, 230-280 lbs. to
38.00, 280-300 lb. 31.00-33.00,
Spws 350-500 lb. 28.00-30.50,
280-350 lb. 24.00-27.50.

VEAL CALVES: Few
heady calves offered. Light
calves active! 8.00 higher!
Good-Choice 90.00-100.00,
Standard 80.00-90.00, Light
Calves 78.00-85.00, Weak &

Rough 76.00 down.

Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg,Pa.
September4,1979

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers
- $4.00 Under Last Week;
Choice $59.00-62.50; Good
54.00- Medium 52.00
Down. Heifers - Choice
$57.00-59.35; Good. 52.00-
56.00; Medium 51.00 Down.
Cows Good Run $3.00 Under
Last Week Individual at
$53.00 - High Yield $49.00-
51.00; Average' 44.0048.00;
Big Middle 39.00-43.00;
Shelly 42.00 Down. Fat Bulls
$2.00 Lower - Good $59.00-
62.00; Medium 54.00-58.00.
Veal Calves Good Run Very
Active ss.oo.Higher - Choice
$106.00-115.00; Good 97.00-
105.00; Medium 87.00-96.00;
Farm Hfrs. to $127.50; Farm
Bulls to 104.00; Light &Weak
- $74.00Down. Lambs Mostly
Steady - Choice $56.00-59.50;
Good 52.00-55.00; Medium
51.00Down.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550
lbs. Very Active & Higher
Prices - Choice 87.00-95.00;
Good 81.00-86.00; Medium
72.0080.00; Culls 71.00Down.
Steers 600-850 lbs. - Choice
73.00- Good 68.00-72.00;
Medium 67.00Down. Heifers
(All Wts.) Dairy Type to
$92.50 - Choice 80.0084.00;
Good 72.00-79.00; Medium
71.00 Down. Bulls Few to
95.00 - Choice 79.0085.00;
Good 70.00-78.00; Medium

CATTLE 264. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market:
Choice slaughter steers
65.00- few to 68.10, Good
63.0065.50, Standard 60.00
63.00, Utility 55.7588.50.
Good slaughter heifers 58.50
60.00, Standard 50.00-55.00.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 47.7582.00,
Cutters 45.00-48.00, Canner &

Low Cutter43.0046.00, Shells
down to 41.00. Choice
slaughter bullocks 64.00
65.50, Good 58.5063.00. Yield
Grade II 12002200 lbs.
slaughter bulls 66.0072.50;
yield grade 12 9001300 lbs.
58.5065.50, Good 325450 lbs.
feeder steers (holsteins)
78.0083.00,

CALVES 144. Prime
vealers 108.00112.00, Choice
100.00107.00, Good 97.00
102.00, Standard & Good 90
110 lbs. 85.0093.00, 7090 lbs.
80.00- Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90115 lbs.
85.00109.00; holstein hefiers
90150 lbs. 100.00180.00.

LAMBS: Good & Choice
90-100 lb. 58.00-60.75, Feeders
50-70 lb. 45.00-50.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Larger
run, bidding active! Stock
Steers 150-300 lbs. 100.00
110.00, 300-600 lb. 78.00-57.00, t
700800 lb. 70.0080.00, 800925
lb. To 65.50. Stock Heifers
500700 lb. 60.0080.00, Stock
Bulls 350500 lb. 75.0086.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: 3.00
5.00 lower. By the head 15-30
lb. 10.0022.00, 30-50 lb. 18.00
27.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Holstein Heifers 80110 lb.
120.00165.00, Holstein Bulls
90115 lb. 90.00107.00.

Baltimore
USDA

Septembers, 1979 HOGS 636. (Monday,
September 3,1979). US No. 1-
2 210-230 lbs. barrows & gilts
42.0043.00, No. 1-3 190-250
lbs. 41.0042.00, No. 2-3 190

CATTLE 250: Slaughter
steers about steady with last
weeks limited trade. Heifers
scarce, cows 1.00, instances
1.50 lower. Supply mostly
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice 2-4 950-1065 lbs. 64.50
65.85; few High Good &

Choice 2-3 935-1095 lbs. 63.00
64.25; few Good 2-4 930-1070
lbs. 58.00-62.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Several Standard and Good
2-3 825-1140 lbs. 52.5055.25.

«ssss
OUR GRADED AND VET INSPECTED

FEEDER PIGS CAN HELP YOUR DOLLARS
GROW! OUR KNOWLEDGEABLE BUYERS
WILL SELECT QUALITY FEEDER PIGS FOR
YOUR APPROVAL.

CALLCOLLECT
808 TINDALL

SOUTH CHARLESTON, OHIO
513-462-8797

OR

RAYMOND BOYCE LIVESTOCK CO.
UNIONVILLE, TENNESSEE

615-294-5102

COWS: Utility 2-3 and
Commercial 3-4 45.75-50.60;
few High Dressing Utility
and Standard 2-3 51.50-52.50.
Cutter 1-241.75-48.75.

BULLS; YG 1-2 930-1780
lbs. 56.00-65.60.

FEEDER CATTLE: Few
Choice steer & bull calves
300450 lbs. 90.00-94.50; few
Choice steer 820-945 lbs.

CALL OR WRITE: wfhb CORPORATION
960 E. GREEN ST., PASADENA, CA. 91106 • (213) 449-1667

5360 MERLE HAY RD., DES MOINES, lA. 50323 • (515) 282-5415
141 FIELDCREST AVE.. EDISON. N.J. 08817 • (201) 387-2082

h ——————

Livestock market an diction news
69.00 Down. Dairy Cows to
825.00. Springing Hfrs. to
850.00. Pigs, Hd. Good run
$2.00 Higher - 20-30 lbs. 11.00
23.00; 40-60 lbs. 24.00-34.00.
Shoats By Lb. to 50.00.
Slaughter Hogs $2.00 Lower
Two Lots 40.00-40.85 - 200-230
lbs. 37.75-38.75; 240-260 lbs.
37.50-38.75; 180-195 lbs. 35.75-
37.00; 265-295 lbs. 33.00-36.50.
Sows - 300-625 lbs. 27.00-33.00.

42.00, No. 2-3 38.5040.00, No.
1- 130-185 lbs. 32.50-38.00. US
No. 1-3 sows 31.50-33.50, No.
2- 26.50-32.00. Boars 24.00
30.00.

Martinsburg
Auction

Martinsburg,Pa.
Septembers, 1979

FEEDER PIGS 98. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
15.00-28.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 18.00-35.00 per
head.

SHEEP 8. Few Choice
spring slaughter lambs
60.0085.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice
and Prime 58.00 to 62.60;
Good to Choice 50.00 to 54.00.

FEEDERSTEERS: Good
to Choice 78.00 to 84.00;
Standard to Good 70.00 to
76.00.

BULLS: 58.10to 70.00.
COWS; High Choice to

Prune 50.00 to 53.50; Good to
Standard 46.00 to 48.00;
Utility 42.1045.75; Cutters
38.00 to 41.00.

CALVES: Good to Choice
70.00 to 95.00; Heifer Calves
101.00to 180.00.

HOGS: 41.00t 043.00.
SOWS: 28.00t 035.00.
BOARS: 27.00t 034.00.
SHEEP: 46.00to 52.00.

CATTLE 193. Choice
slaughter steers 63.50-67.50,
Good 61.50-64.00, Standard
58.50-60.00, Utility 52.00-
55.00, Choice slaughter
heifers 57.00-65.50, Good
55.00- Standard 52.00-
55.00, Utility 48.00-52.00.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 46.50-50.00,
few to 52.00, Cutters 44.00-
47.00, Canner & Low Cutter
38.5044.00, Shells down to
35.00, Choice slaughter
bullocks 61.00-66.00, Good
58.00- Standard 57.00-
59.00, Utility 52.50-57.00.
Yield Grade #1 slaughter
bulls 60.00-65.00; yield grade
§2 54.00-60.00. Few Medium
300-600 lbs. feeder steers
68.0088.00,

CALVES 276. Choice
vealers 100.00-118.00, Good
85.00- Standard &

Good 70-90 lbs. 65.00-85.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-120 lbs. 105.00-130.00,70-90
lbs. 80.00-110.00; holstein
heifers 80-130 lbs. 90.00-
202.00.

HOGS 290. US No. 1-3
barrows & gilts 41.5042.10,
few to 43.00, No. 1-3 39.00-

Danville
Auction

Danville, Pa.
Septembers, 1979

STEERS: Good to Choice
54.75 to 58 75

SPECIAL
NOTICE

VINTAGE SALE STABLES, INC.
12 mileseast of Lancaster at Paradise, PA.

Proudly Announces

A BUTCHER HOG
AUCTION

Every Monday
AT 1:00 P.M.

This will be in addition to one regular Wednesday and
Saturday Batcher Hog Auctions.

Nowaitingto unload.
Will receive hogs anytime Mondaymorning.

For More Information Call
L. Robert Frame, Manager

717-442-4181 768-8204

SPECIAL
CONSIGNMENT SALE
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 1979

2:00 P.M.

DANVILLE
LIVESTOCK MARKET

Old Route 11, Danville, PA 17821
717-275-2880

BRING YOUR ODDS & ENDS TO US.
WE WILL SELL ON COMMISSION.

WE ALREADY HAVE A LOAD OF NEW MERCHANDISE
ON CONSIGNMENT

CAR STEREOS, SOCKET SETS, WOOD MAULS & SPLITTERS.
AXES, SHOVELS, FORKS, HYDRAULIC JACKS, DRILLS, SAWS.

BED PILLOWS & COVERS, ETC.
COME AND BUY WHAT YOU NEED & BRING TO SELL WHAT

YOU DON’T NEED.
Receiving Merchandise

Friday. Sept 148AM to6PM
Saturday, Sept 15 up to Sale Time

Following Consignment Sale We Will Be Selling
Horses and a Load of New Tack Starting Approximately 8P.M

Market your cattle & hogs the auction way.
Sale every Monday 2 P.M. Melvin M. Lehman (Owner)
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